SIL.No. Appl. No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

1412700

1564419

1450620

1568063

1474395

1483708

1416143

1436391

1468373

1471448

1514817

1421933

1418409

1544931

1551010

1471597

1430065

1414122

1421469

1487604

1546847

1447588

1515933

1568141

1413826

1530223

1514818

1530708

1441087

1459525

Office of the Commissioner fbr Eﬁfrance Examinations, Kerala
Mop-up Allotment to Architecture Course in Private Self-Financing Colleges -2022

LIST OF ALLOTMENT
Date : 25-10-2022

Rank  Allotted College

267
499
529
532
572
573
606
650
674
676
733
773
784
794
799
804
816
832
850
857
899
919
920
924
926
947
958
1009
1032
1052

AVR

MRR

AVR :

MRR

MRR :

MRR :

MRR :

AVR :

MRR :

AVR :

APR :

AVR :

NVR :

MRR :

NVR :

NVR :

AVR :

NVR :

NVR :

NVR :

NVR :

MER :

MER :

NVR :

SCR:

NVR :

NVR :

AVR :

NVR :

APR :

: Avani Institute of Design, Kozhikkode.

: MES School of Architecture, Kuttippuram, Malappuram
Avani Institute of Design, Kozhikkode.

: MES School of Architecture, Kuttippuram, Malappuram
MES School of Architecture, Kuttippuram, Malappuram
MES School of Architecture, Kuttippuram, Malappuram
MES School of Architecture, Kuttippuram, Malappuram
Avani Institute of Design, Kozhikkode.

MES School of Architecture, Kuttippuram, Malappuram

Avani Institute of Design, Kozhikkode.

SEED - APJ Abdul Kalam School of Environmental Design, Ernakulam

Avani Institute of Design, Kozhikkode.

College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.

MES School of Architecture, Kuttippuram, Malappuram

College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.

College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.

Avani Institute of Design, Kozhikkode.

College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.
College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.
College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.

College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.

MES College of Architecture, Kakkodi.

MES College of Architecture, Kakkodi.

College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.

SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam

College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.

College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.

Avani Institute of Design, Kozhikkode.

College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.

SEED - APJ Abdul Kalam School of Environmental Design, Ernakulam
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SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM
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SIL.No. Appl. No.

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

1447686

1461749

1546782

1456990

1525924

1568990

1462167

1402445

1402652

1520757

1493978

1470715

1417312

1405333

1476144

1448886

1405221

1568082

1478945

1455560

1546965

1472880

1415922

1480225

1432510

1568619

1400817

1402209

1443607

1410545

Office of the Commissioner fbr Entrance Examinations, Kerala
Mop-up Allotment to Architecture Course in Private Self-Financing Colleges -2022

LIST OF ALLOTMENT
Date : 25-10-2022

Rank  Allotted College

1085 KMR: KM E A College of Architecture, Aluva.

1138
1183
1207
1209
1227
1233
1313
1320
1321
1323
1344
1351
1364
1396
1409
1423
1436
1454
1468
1469
1489
1529
1536
1561
1578
1586
1589
1604
1609

IER :

NVR :

KMR :

ASR :

ASR :

NVR :

DSR :

KMR :

KMR :

KMR :

MTR :

MER :

KMR :

SCR:

KMR :

IER :

KMR :

TER:

SCR :

DSR :

ASR

ASR :

SCR :

IER :

NCR :

SCR:

ASR :

ALR :

SCR :

IES College of Architecture. Chittilappilly.
College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.

KM E A College of Architecture, Aluva.

Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.

Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.

College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.
D C School of Architecture & Design, Trivandrum
KM E A College of Architecture, Aluva.
K M E A College of Architecture, Aluva.
KM E A College of Architecture, Aluva.
KMCT College of Architecture, Manassery, Kozhikkode.
MES College of Architecture, Kakkodi.
K M E A College of Architecture, Aluva.
SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam
K M E A College of Architecture, Aluva.
IES College of Architecture. Chittilappilly.
K M E A College of Architecture, Aluva.
TKM School of Architecture, Ezhukone, Kollam.
SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam

D C School of Architecture & Design, Trivandrum

: Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.

Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.

SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam
IES College of Architecture. Chittilappilly.
Nehru College of Architecture, Lakkidi, Palakkad.

SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam

Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.

Alsalama Institute of Architecture, Perinthalmanna

SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam
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SIL.No. Appl. No.

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

1569144

1415735

1416246

1419508

1410702

1416100

1419560

1458833

1429784

1467770

1407345

1507227

1504824

1436009

1421874

1425453

1531880

1568734

1569351

1531252

1427979

1411662

1467767

1465405

1420598

1424087

1422244

1440079

1456612

1534032

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Kerala

LIST OF ALLOTMENT
Date : 25-10-2022

Rank  Allotted College

1610
1617
1644
1646
1678
1716
1753
1755
1763
1766
1774
1780
1793
1796
1804
1812
1845
1857
1865
1872
1887
1894
1900
1946
1987
1989
2006
2009
2016
2023

ALR :

TER:

SCR:

SCR

TER:

MER :

TER:

DCR :

TER:

MCR

SCR:

SCR :

NVR :

MCR :

DSR :

ASR :

SCR:

SCR :

MCR :

SCR :

APR

TER

AVR :

NVR :

TER:

MER :

SCR:

ALR :

DSR :

ALR :

Alsalama Institute of Architecture, Perinthalmanna
TKM School of Architecture, Ezhukone, Kollam.

SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam

: SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam

TKM School of Architecture, Ezhukone, Kollam.
MES College of Architecture, Kakkodi.

TKM School of Architecture, Ezhukone, Kollam.

DC School of Architecture and Design, Pullikkanam.

TKM School of Architecture, Ezhukone, Kollam.

: Marian College of Architecture & Planning, Kazhakuttom.

SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam

SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam

College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.
Marian College of Architecture & Planning, Kazhakuttom.

D C School of Architecture & Design, Trivandrum

Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.
SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam

SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam

Marian College of Architecture & Planning, Kazhakuttom.

SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam

: SEED - APJ Abdul Kalam School of Environmental Design, Ernakulam

: TKM School of Architecture, Ezhukone, Kollam.

Avani Institute of Design, Kozhikkode.

College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.
TKM School of Architecture, Ezhukone, Kollam.

MES College of Architecture, Kakkodi.

SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam

Alsalama Institute of Architecture, Perinthalmanna

D C School of Architecture & Design, Trivandrum

Alsalama Institute of Architecture, Perinthalmanna
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EZ

SM
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SI.No.

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

929

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

Mop-up Allotment to Architecture Course in Private Self-Financing Colleges -2022

Appl. No.

1561136

1438894

1466196

1444945

1451947

1473231

1450972

1422057

1425891

1565830

1455695

1467749

1486247

1567195

1413914

1417146

1437958

1568117

1502078

1568138

1494711

1499549

1485727

1408050

1439486

1426499

1517706

1560821

1494090

1424606

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Kerala

LIST OF ALLOTMENT
Date : 25-10-2022

Rank  Allotted College

2035
2040
2041
2042
2051
2093
2114
2128
2148
2220
2223
2234
2257
2261
2265
2306
2343
2353
2363
2379
2380
2381
2415
2424
2448
2462
2464
2477
2485
2505

IER :

ASR :

ALR :

ASR :

ASR :

MER :

SCR:

SCR :

IER :

IER :

NCR :

EKR :

BJR :

DCR :

ALR :

ASR :

DGR :

HCA :

TIR:

GIR :

IER :

TR

KTR :

MRR :

TIR:

ASR :

DSR :

DGR :

DSR :

DCR :

IES College of Architecture. Chittilappilly.

Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.
Alsalama Institute of Architecture, Perinthalmanna

Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.
Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.
MES College of Architecture, Kakkodi.

SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam

SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam

IES College of Architecture. Chittilappilly.

IES College of Architecture. Chittilappilly.

Nehru College of Architecture, Lakkidi, Palakkad.

Eranad Knowledge City College of Architecture, Manjeri, Malappuram.

Bishop Jerome Institute School of Architecture, Kollam

DC School of Architecture and Design, Pullikkanam.

Alsalama Institute of Architecture, Perinthalmanna

Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.

Devaki Amma's Guruvayurappan College of Architecture, Chelambra.
Holy Crescent College of Architecture, Vazhakulam.
Thejus College of Architecture, Erumapetti.

Global Institute of Architecture, Pathiripala, Palakkad.

IES College of Architecture. Chittilappilly.

: Thejus College of Architecture, Erumapetti.

KMCT College of Architecture, Kozhikkode.
MES School of Architecture, Kuttippuram, Malappuram
Thejus College of Architecture, Erumapetti.
Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.
D C School of Architecture & Design, Trivandrum
Devaki Amma's Guruvayurappan College of Architecture, Chelambra.
D C School of Architecture & Design, Trivandrum

DC School of Architecture and Design, Pullikkanam.
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SIL.No. Appl. No.
121 1501945
122 1497117
123 1413321
124 1486587

125 1568625

25-10-2022

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Kerala
Mop-up Allotment to Architecture Course in Private Self-Financing Colleges -2022

LIST OF ALLOTMENT
Date : 25-10-2022

Rank  Allotted College

2538 BIR: Bishop Jerome Institute School of Architecture, Kollam

2546
2565
2599
2600

MCR

MCR

MLR

DCR

: Marian College of Architecture & Planning, Kazhakuttom.

: Marian College of Architecture & Planning, Kazhakuttom.

: Mangalam School of Architecture, Kottayam.

: DC School of Architecture and Design, Pullikkanam.
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