

SI.No.	Appl. No.	Rank	Allotted College	Seat Type
1	1412700	267	AVR : Avani Institute of Design, Kozhikkode.	SM
2	1564419	499	MRR : MES School of Architecture, Kuttippuram, Malappuram	SM
3	1450620	529	AVR : Avani Institute of Design, Kozhikkode.	SM
4	1568063	532	MRR : MES School of Architecture, Kuttippuram, Malappuram	SM
5	1474395	572	MRR : MES School of Architecture, Kuttippuram, Malappuram	SM
6	1483708	573	MRR : MES School of Architecture, Kuttippuram, Malappuram	SM
7	1416143	606	MRR : MES School of Architecture, Kuttippuram, Malappuram	SM
8	1436391	650	AVR : Avani Institute of Design, Kozhikkode.	SM
9	1468373	674	MRR : MES School of Architecture, Kuttippuram, Malappuram	SM
10	1471448	676	AVR : Avani Institute of Design, Kozhikkode.	SM
11	1514817	733	APR : SEED - APJ Abdul Kalam School of Environmental Design, Ernakulam	SM
12	1421933	773	AVR : Avani Institute of Design, Kozhikkode.	SM
13	1418409	784	NVR : College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.	SM
14	1544931	794	MRR : MES School of Architecture, Kuttippuram, Malappuram	MU
15	1551010	799	NVR : College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.	SM
16	1471597	804	NVR : College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.	SM
17	1430065	816	AVR : Avani Institute of Design, Kozhikkode.	MU
18	1414122	832	NVR : College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.	SM
19	1421469	850	NVR : College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.	SM
20	1487604	857	NVR : College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.	SM
21	1546847	899	NVR : College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.	SM
22	1447588	919	MER : MES College of Architecture, Kakkodi.	SM
23	1515933	920	MER : MES College of Architecture, Kakkodi.	SM
24	1568141	924	NVR : College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.	SM
25	1413826	926	SCR : SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam	SM
26	1530223	947	NVR : College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.	SM
27	1514818	958	NVR : College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.	SM
28	1530708	1009	AVR : Avani Institute of Design, Kozhikkode.	EZ
29	1441087	1032	NVR : College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.	MU
30	1459525	1052	APR : SEED - APJ Abdul Kalam School of Environmental Design, Ernakulam	SM



SI.No.	Appl. No.	Rank	Allotted College	Seat Type
31	1447686	1085	KMR : K M E A College of Architecture, Aluva.	SM
32	1461749	1138	IER : IES College of Architecture. Chittilappilly.	SM
33	1546782	1183	NVR : College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.	MU
34	1456990	1207	KMR : K M E A College of Architecture, Aluva.	SM
35	1525924	1209	ASR : Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.	SM
36	1568990	1227	ASR : Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.	SM
37	1462167	1233	NVR : College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.	MU
38	1402445	1313	DSR : D C School of Architecture & Design, Trivandrum	SM
39	1402652	1320	KMR : K M E A College of Architecture, Aluva.	SM
40	1520757	1321	KMR : K M E A College of Architecture, Aluva.	SM
41	1493978	1323	KMR : K M E A College of Architecture, Aluva.	SM
42	1470715	1344	MTR : KMCT College of Architecture, Manassery, Kozhikkode.	SM
43	1417312	1351	MER : MES College of Architecture, Kakkodi.	SM
44	1405333	1364	KMR : K M E A College of Architecture, Aluva.	SM
45	1476144	1396	SCR : SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam	SM
46	1448886	1409	KMR : K M E A College of Architecture, Aluva.	SM
47	1405221	1423	IER : IES College of Architecture. Chittilappilly.	SM
48	1568082	1436	KMR : K M E A College of Architecture, Aluva.	SM
49	1478945	1454	TER : TKM School of Architecture, Ezhukone, Kollam.	SM
50	1455560	1468	SCR : SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam	SM
51	1546965	1469	DSR : D C School of Architecture & Design, Trivandrum	SM
52	1472880	1489	ASR : Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.	SM
53	1415922	1529	ASR : Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.	SM
54	1480225	1536	SCR : SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam	SM
55	1432510	1561	IER : IES College of Architecture. Chittilappilly.	SM
56	1568619	1578	NCR : Nehru College of Architecture, Lakkidi, Palakkad.	SM
57	1400817	1586	SCR : SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam	SM
58	1402209	1589	ASR : Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.	SM
59	1443607	1604	ALR : Alsalama Institute of Architecture, Perinthalmanna	SM
60	1410545	1609	SCR : SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam	SM



SI.No.	Appl. No.	Rank	Allotted College	Seat Type
61	1569144	1610	ALR : Alsalama Institute of Architecture, Perinthalmanna	SM
62	1415735	1617	TER : TKM School of Architecture, Ezhukone, Kollam.	SM
63	1416246	1644	SCR : SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam	SM
64	1419508	1646	SCR : SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam	SM
65	1410702	1678	TER : TKM School of Architecture, Ezhukone, Kollam.	SM
66	1416100	1716	MER : MES College of Architecture, Kakkodi.	SM
67	1419560	1753	TER : TKM School of Architecture, Ezhukone, Kollam.	SM
68	1458833	1755	DCR : DC School of Architecture and Design, Pullikkanam.	SM
69	1429784	1763	TER : TKM School of Architecture, Ezhukone, Kollam.	SM
70	1467770	1766	MCR : Marian College of Architecture & Planning, Kazhakuttom.	SM
71	1407345	1774	SCR : SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam	SM
72	1507227	1780	SCR : SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam	SM
73	1504824	1793	NVR : College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.	ВН
74	1436009	1796	MCR : Marian College of Architecture & Planning, Kazhakuttom.	SM
75	1421874	1804	DSR : D C School of Architecture & Design, Trivandrum	SM
76	1425453	1812	ASR : Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.	SM
77	1531880	1845	SCR : SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam	SM
78	1568734	1857	SCR : SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam	SM
79	1569351	1865	MCR : Marian College of Architecture & Planning, Kazhakuttom.	SM
80	1531252	1872	SCR : SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam	SM
81	1427979	1887	APR : SEED - APJ Abdul Kalam School of Environmental Design, Ernakulam	EZ
82	1411662	1894	TER : TKM School of Architecture, Ezhukone, Kollam.	SM
83	1467767	1900	AVR : Avani Institute of Design, Kozhikkode.	EZ
84	1465405	1946	NVR : College of Architecture Trivandrum, Thiruvananthapuram.	EZ
85	1420598	1987	TER : TKM School of Architecture, Ezhukone, Kollam.	EZ
86	1424087	1989	MER : MES College of Architecture, Kakkodi.	SM
87	1422244	2006	SCR : SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam	SM
88	1440079	2009	ALR : Alsalama Institute of Architecture, Perinthalmanna	SM
89	1456612	2016	DSR : D C School of Architecture & Design, Trivandrum	SM
90	1534032	2023	ALR : Alsalama Institute of Architecture, Perinthalmanna	SM



SI.No.	Appl. No.	Rank	Allotted College	Seat Type
91	1561136	2035	IER : IES College of Architecture. Chittilappilly.	SM
92	1438894	2040	ASR : Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.	SM
93	1466196	2041	ALR : Alsalama Institute of Architecture, Perinthalmanna	SM
94	1444945	2042	ASR : Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.	SM
95	1451947	2051	ASR : Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.	SM
96	1473231	2093	MER : MES College of Architecture, Kakkodi.	SM
97	1450972	2114	SCR : SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam	EZ
98	1422057	2128	SCR : SCMS School of Architecture, Ernakulam	MU
99	1425891	2148	IER : IES College of Architecture. Chittilappilly.	SM
100	1565830	2220	IER : IES College of Architecture. Chittilappilly.	SM
101	1455695	2223	NCR : Nehru College of Architecture, Lakkidi, Palakkad.	SM
102	1467749	2234	EKR : Eranad Knowledge City College of Architecture, Manjeri, Malappuram.	SM
103	1486247	2257	BJR : Bishop Jerome Institute School of Architecture, Kollam	SM
104	1567195	2261	DCR : DC School of Architecture and Design, Pullikkanam.	SM
105	1413914	2265	ALR : Alsalama Institute of Architecture, Perinthalmanna	SM
106	1417146	2306	ASR : Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.	SM
107	1437958	2343	DGR : Devaki Amma's Guruvayurappan College of Architecture, Chelambra.	SM
108	1568117	2353	HCA : Holy Crescent College of Architecture, Vazhakulam.	SM
109	1502078	2363	TJR : Thejus College of Architecture, Erumapetti.	SM
110	1568138	2379	GIR : Global Institute of Architecture, Pathiripala, Palakkad.	SM
111	1494711	2380	IER : IES College of Architecture. Chittilappilly.	ММ
112	1499549	2381	TJR : Thejus College of Architecture, Erumapetti.	SM
113	1485727	2415	KTR : KMCT College of Architecture, Kozhikkode.	SM
114	1408050	2424	MRR : MES School of Architecture, Kuttippuram, Malappuram	EZ
115	1439486	2448	TJR : Thejus College of Architecture, Erumapetti.	SM
116	1426499	2462	ASR : Asian School of Architecture and Design Innovations, Vyttila.	SM
117	1517706	2464	DSR : D C School of Architecture & Design, Trivandrum	SM
118	1560821	2477	DGR : Devaki Amma's Guruvayurappan College of Architecture, Chelambra.	SM
119	1494090	2485	DSR : D C School of Architecture & Design, Trivandrum	SM
120	1424606	2505	DCR : DC School of Architecture and Design, Pullikkanam.	SM



Date : 25-10-2022

SI.No.	Appl. No.	Rank	Allotted College	Seat Type
121	1501945	2538	BJR : Bishop Jerome Institute School of Architecture, Kollam	SM
122	1497117	2546	MCR : Marian College of Architecture & Planning, Kazhakuttom.	SM
123	1413321	2565	MCR : Marian College of Architecture & Planning, Kazhakuttom.	SM
124	1486587	2599	MLR : Mangalam School of Architecture, Kottayam.	SM
125	1568625	2600	DCR : DC School of Architecture and Design, Pullikkanam.	SM

25-10-2022

**Commissioner for Entrance Examinations**